Cell Culture
34
Cell Strainer
Compatible for 250mL/225mL Conical Centrifuge Bottles
The cell strainer is a sterile sieving device that quickly
separates primary culture cells from cell clusters and
tissues. It effectively removes cell aggregates or large
particles from cell suspensions to ensure accurate

1
2 3
Ordering information
Pore Size: 40µm 70µm 100µm
Color: Blue White Yellow
Materials: Frame: Polypropylene (PP), Bottom: Nylon
mesh, conforming to USP Class VI standards
 A Frame and edge can be marked in different colors for
easy handling and identification.
 A The bottom consists of an evenly distributed nylon mesh,
ensuring reliable and consistent experiment results.
 A Blister packaging features a groove design for easy
access.
 A Sterilized by irradiation to SAL 10-6; DNase/RNase-free,
non-pyrogenic, an non-cytotoxic.
Product Code Pore Size
Strainer
Diameter (mm)
Bottom Outer
Diameter (mm)
Color Sterile Qty. Per Box Qty. Per Case
CELCUJG013040A 40µm (330 mesh) 20.5 25.1 Blue Y 50 200
CELCUJG013070A 70µm (220 mesh) 20.5 25.1 White Y 50 200
CELCUJG013100A 100µm (150 mesh) 20.5 25.1 Yellow Y 50 200
 CELCUJG014040A 40µm (330 mesh) 20.5 25.1 Blue Y 50 200
CELCUJG014070A 70µm (220 mesh) 20.5 25.1 White Y 50 200
CELCUJG014100A 100µm (150 mesh) 20.5 25.1 Yellow Y 50 200
CELCUJG015040A 40µm (330 mesh) 30.7 35.7 Blue Y 50 200
CELCUJG015070A 70µm (220 mesh) 30.7 35.7 White Y 50 200
CELCUJG015100A 100µm (150 mesh) 30.7 35.7 Yellow Y 50 200
CELCUJG025040A 40µm (330 mesh) 30.7 35.7 Blue Y 50 200
CELCUJG025070A 70µm (220 mesh) 30.7 35.7 White Y 50 200
CELCUJG025100A 100µm (150 mesh) 30.7 35.7 Yellow Y 50 200
Cell Culture
Small Cell Strainer
Compatible with 1.5mL-15mL Centrifuge Tubes, Flow Cytometry Tubes and Culture Tubes
The cell strainer is a sterile sieving device that quickly